

**VALLEYVIEW SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS**

**OWNER: CITY OF WHEELING, WV**

**PROJECT NO.: 22099105C**

**BID OPENING DATE: MAY 3, 2024**

**BIDDING SUMMARY**

<b>BIDDER</b>		<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
1	Cast & Baker Corporation	\$1,649,905.00
2	Alex E. Paris Contracting Co., Inc.	\$2,663,590.00
Opinion of Probable Construction Cost:		\$1,620,000.00

**VALLEYVIEW SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS**

**OWNER: CITY OF WHEELING, WV**

**PROJECT NO.: 22099105C**

**BID OPENING DATE: MAY 3, 2024**

**BID TABULATION**

Ref No.	Item No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	Cast & Baker Corp.		Alex E. Paris Contracting	
					Total Unit Price	Item Total	Total Unit Price	Item Total
1	639001	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT AND STAKES	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,600.00	15,600.00
2	204001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	85,000.00	85,000.00	126,500.00	126,500.00
3	636001	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
4	408002	TACK COAT	36	GAL	4.50	162.00	29.00	1,044.00
5	501001	8" REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	362	SY	100.00	36,200.00	110.00	39,820.00
6	401002	2" WEARING COURSE TYPE 4	40	TON	155.00	6,200.00	308.00	12,320.00
7	307001	6" CLASS 1 AGGREGATE COURSE BASE	90	TON	90.00	8,100.00	95.00	8,550.00
8	675007	36" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE A TRENCH)	66	LF	900.00	59,400.00	1,400.00	92,400.00
9	675007	36" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE D TRENCH)	76	LF	520.00	39,520.00	950.00	72,200.00
10	675007	27" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE A TRENCH)	223	LF	450.00	100,350.00	1,025.00	228,575.00
11	675007	27" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE D TRENCH)	145	LF	460.00	66,700.00	846.00	122,670.00
12	675007	24" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE A TRENCH)	250	LF	560.00	140,000.00	1,375.00	343,750.00
13	675007	24" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE D TRENCH)	801	LF	260.00	208,260.00	415.00	332,415.00
14	675007	18" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE D TRENCH)	281	LF	185.00	51,985.00	370.00	103,970.00
15	675007	15" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE A TRENCH)	52	LF	150.00	7,800.00	440.00	22,880.00
16	675007	15" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE D TRENCH)	244	LF	150.00	36,600.00	350.00	85,400.00
17	675007	12" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE A TRENCH INSTALLATION ONLY)	38	LF	170.00	6,460.00	375.00	14,250.00
18	675007	12" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE D TRENCH INSTALLATION ONLY)	511	LF	130.00	66,430.00	312.00	159,432.00
19	675007	8" CIPP LINER	244	LF	80.00	19,520.00	150.00	36,600.00
20	605001	MANHOLE TYPE A (72" DIAMETER BASE)	1	EA	18,000.00	18,000.00	16,230.00	16,230.00
21	605001	MANHOLE TYPE A (60" DIAMETER BASE)	6	EA	18,000.00	108,000.00	14,100.00	84,600.00
22	605001	MANHOLE TYPE A (48" DIAMETER BASE)	10	EA	9,000.00	90,000.00	9,000.00	90,000.00
23	SPEC	OVERFLOW MANHOLE - W-43R COMPLETE INCLUDING CASTING (84" B	1	EA	36,000.00	36,000.00	26,500.00	26,500.00

24	SPEC	OVERFLOW MANHOLE - W-45R COMPLETE INCLUDING CASTING (72" B)	1	EA	17,000.00	17,000.00	19,800.00	19,800.00
25	SPEC	OVERFLOW MANHOLE - W-47R COMPLETE INCLUDING CASTING (72" B)	1	EA	19,000.00	19,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
26	SPEC	OVERFLOW MANHOLE - W-48R COMPLETE INCLUDING CASTING (72" B)	1	EA	18,000.00	18,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
27	SPEC	WEIR MODIFICATION (W-47)	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
28	SPEC	WINGWALL 36" PIPE	1	EA	6,800.00	6,800.00	8,550.00	8,550.00
29	SPEC	CONNECT EXISTING SANITARY TO PROPOSED MANHOLE	15	EA	2,600.00	39,000.00	3,000.00	45,000.00
30	SPEC	CONNECT OVERFLOW LINE TO EX HEADWALL	3	EA	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,375.00	4,125.00
31	SPEC	SEWER PIPE REMOVAL	1,566	LF	15.00	23,490.00	14.50	22,707.00
32	SPEC	REMOVE EX MANHOLE	16	EA	2,500.00	40,000.00	1,160.00	18,560.00
33	SPEC	ABANDON MANHOLE	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,240.00	4,240.00
34	SPEC	BULKHEAD FOR SEWER	8	EA	300.00	2,400.00	2,050.00	16,400.00
35	SPEC	SHIFT EX STORM LINE	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,720.00	1,720.00
36	SPEC	UNSUITABLE BACKFILL CONTINGENCY	2,250	CY	10.00	22,500.00	37.00	83,250.00
38	SPEC	TREE CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
39	SPEC	SEEDING AND MULCHING	6,864	SY	2.00	13,728.00	1.75	12,012.00
40	SPEC	REMOVE AND REPLACE FENCE IN KIND	1	LS	19,000.00	19,000.00	16,200.00	16,200.00
41	SPEC	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	26,000.00	26,000.00	69,000.00	69,000.00
42	SPEC	DOCUMENTATION OF SITE	1	LS	1,600.00	1,600.00	4,620.00	4,620.00
43	SPEC	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION (ALLOWANCE)	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
44	SPEC	REMOVE AND REPLACE DECKS IN KIND (ALLOWANCE)	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
45	SPEC	SEWER FLOW CONTROL	1	LS	115,000.00	115,000.00	98,000.00	98,000.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						1,649,905.00		2,663,590.00